



\$~R-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 540/2009

HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR. Appellants

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
E.D.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.01.2024**

1. No one is present for the appellants. Issue court notice to the appellant for appearance for next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.05.2024 in the category of After Notice Miscellaneous Matters (ANMM).
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 3, 2024/kct

Click here to check corrigendum, if any