



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 540/2009
HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.Appellants
Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for ED.
Mr. Bharati Raju, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

1. Mr. Shoaib Haider, learned APP for the State seeks some more time to carry out the directions as per the last order dated 14.05.2024. Additionally, it is submitted that the respondent would also make the requisite efforts to verify the factum of death of appellant No. 2.
2. At request, renotify on 11.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024

akc