



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 540/2009**
HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.Appellants
Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kanishk
Maurya and Mr. Satyam, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The report as to the *factum* of death of the Appellant No. 2 has not been filed on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Let the Respondent verify the *factum* of death of the Appellant No. 2 and thereafter file a report before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 04th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

v/abk