



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 540/2009**
HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.Appellants
Through: None.
versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
Through: Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
alongwith Mr.Kanishk Maurya and
Mr.Abhinandan, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
04.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. None for the appellants.
3. Appellant no.1 is company, and Appellant no.2 is reported to have expired.
4. Death verification report of appellant no.2 is still awaited. Since “*imposition of fine*” was the only punishment, therefore the appeal has to be continued.
5. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent is called upon to have Appellant no.1 Company served and also to furnish death verification report with respect to Appellant no.2, on next date of hearing.
6. e-Trial Court Record be requisitioned in proper bookmarked manner.
7. List on 27.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/bj