



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 540/2009**

HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
alongwith Mr.Kanishk Maurya and
Mr. Abhinandan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 23.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026/ps