



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 540/2009
HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.Appellants
Through: None.
versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATERespondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel,
alongwith Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
23.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. None for the Appellants.
3. The Appellant no. 2 is no more and that fact has been verified and reported.
4. Learned counsel for the Respondent has submitted copy of Status Report, Annexure A-2 to M consisting of Diary No. 298890/2026.
5. In view of what has been submitted by the learned counsel for the Respondent, the Appellant No. 1 is yet to be served.
6. In view of these circumstances, the matter be placed before Joint Registrar (Judicial) to do the needful and in the meantime, LCR be properly bookmarked and made available to all concerned.
7. List on 06.08.2026 before Joint Registrar (Judicial).

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 23, 2026/ps