



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011002302009

+ **CRL.A. 540/2009**

HARYANA SHEET GLASS LTD & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, alongwith Mr.
Kanishk Maurya, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.07.2026 for ensuring the presence of A-1.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks some time to serve A-1.

Heard. Allowed.

Let notice be issued to the A-1 to be served through the respondent and concerned IO/SHO and IO/SHO shall file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.11.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo